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Ship Detail

Ship Name
IMO/LR No.
Call Sign
MMSI No.
Flag
Operator

Ownership

Group Owner
Shipmanager
Operator

DOC Company

Registered Owner

Technical Manager Crios Shipping LLC

Bareboat Owner

Registration, P&l, and Communications

DOC Emails

Port of Registry
Official Number
Sat Com Ans Back
Current P&l Club

P&l Club History

ELIZABETH FORTUNE

9744661
5LMES
636023143
Liberia

Teodor Shipping LLC

Unknown

Teodor Shipping LLC

Teodor Shipping LLC

Crios Shipping LLC
Elizabeth Shiptrade SA

Shiptype
Gross
Deadweight
Year of Build
Status
Shipbuilder

Address Location

Address Location
Address Location

Address Location

Address Location Liberia

Address Location

Address Location

info@criosshipping.com,
infol@criosshipping.com,

marined4@criosshipping.com
Monrovia

23143

West of England

Date P&l Club

2023-08-28 West of England

2021-01-07 Gard

2016-01-21 Swedish Club

Flag, Call Sign & MMSI History

Date Flag
2023-08 Liberia

2021-01 Marshall Islands Majuro

2016-01 Malta

Port of Registry Call Sign

Monrovia

Valletta

Three Year Event Summary

Significant Event

Casualties

Last 12 months

0

Class status changes 0

Detentions
DOC certificates

Flag changes

Group Owner changes 1

Inspections

Name changes

Class

https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9744661

Between 1 and 2 years ago
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5LMES5

V7A4498

9HA4161

MMSI

636023143
538009244
249230000

0
2
1

ELIZABETH FORTUNE - 9744661

Container Ship (Fully Cellular)

18,826
23,476
2016

In Service/Commission

Zhejiang Ouhua Shipbuilding

Co

United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates

United Arab Emirates

United Arab Emirates

Company No.
Company No.

Company No.

IMO Company No (DOC)

IMO Registered Owner No

Company No.
Company No.
Flag
Sat Com ID

Fishing Number

2-3 years ago

Liberia

9991001
6294571
6294571
6203527
6416283
6203527
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https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6294571
https://maritime.ihs.com/Builders/Details/CHR327
https://maritime.ihs.com/Builders/Details/CHR327
https://maritime.ihs.com/Areas/Seaweb/authenticated/help/seawebhelp.htm#ownershipdefinitions
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6294571
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6294571
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6203527
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6416283
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6203527
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mailto:info1@criosshipping.com
mailto:marine4@criosshipping.com
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Nippon Kaiji Kyokai (2021-01-00) NK: Special Survey Date: 2021-03-14 Class Notation: NS(CNC, EQ C DG, PSPC-WBT)(PSCM)(IWS)(IHM) / MNS MPP, LSA,

RCF, MO, AFS, BWM

Class History

Date Class Status

2021-01-00 Det Norske Veritas (IACS) (Disclassed)

2016-01-00 DNV-GL (VL) (Non-IACS) In Class

Surveys

Special Survey Due 2026-01-20, Assigned 2021-03-14, Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

ELIZABETH FORTUNE - 9744661

Docking Survey Due 2024-03-13, Assigned 2021-03-14, Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Crew List

Data as of 2023-07-12

Nationality Total Ratings Total Officers Total Crew

Chinese 8 8

Safety Certificates

18

Data as reported by Port State Control Authorities in last 12 Months

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Construction

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Cargo Ship Safety Radio

Continuous Synopsis Record

Document of Compliance

International Air Pollution Prevention
International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)
International Sewage Pollution Prevention
International Ship Security

Load Line

Minimum Safe Manning Document
Safety Management Certificate

Tonnage

Cargo Ship Safety Construction

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Cargo Ship Safety Radio

Document of Compliance

International Air Pollution Prevention
International Anti-Fouling System
International Ballast Water Management
International Energy Efficiency Certificate
International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)
International Sewage Pollution Prevention
Load Line

Maritime Labour Certificate

Minimum Safe Manning Document

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Construction

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Cargo Ship Safety Radio

Document of Compliance

https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9744661

Issue Date
2023-08-31
2023-08-31
2023-08-31
2023-08-29
2023-06-06
2023-08-31
2023-08-31
2023-08-31
2023-08-31
2023-08-31
2023-08-29
2023-08-31
2023-08-31
2021-03-30
2023-04-21
2021-03-30
2021-04-15
2021-03-30
2021-03-30
2021-07-27
2021-03-30
2021-11-05
2022-07-07
2021-03-30
2021-05-21
2021-01-07
2021-04-14
2021-03-30
2023-04-21
2021-03-30
2021-04-15

Expiry Date
2026-01-20
2026-01-20
2026-01-20

2026-08-14
2026-01-20
2026-01-20
2026-01-20
2024-02-28
2026-01-20

2024-02-28

2026-01-20
2026-01-20
2026-01-20
2025-05-19
2026-01-20

2026-01-20

2026-01-20
2026-01-20
2026-01-20
2026-05-20

2026-04-13
2026-01-30
2026-01-20
2026-01-20
2025-05-19

Issued By

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Liberia

Bureau Veritas
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Liberia

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Liberia

Liberia

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Det Norske Veritas
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Marshall Islands
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Det Norske Veritas

Inspected

2023-10-19 by Med MOU
2023-10-19 by Med MOU
2023-10-19 by Med MOU
2023-10-19 by Med MOU
2023-10-19 by Med MOU
2023-10-19 by Med MOU
2023-10-19 by Med MOU
2023-10-19 by Med MOU
2023-10-19 by Med MOU
2023-10-19 by Med MOU
2023-10-19 by Med MOU
2023-10-19 by Med MOU
2023-10-19 by Med MOU
2023-08-23 by Tokyo MOU
2023-08-23 by Tokyo MOU
2023-08-23 by Tokyo MOU
2023-08-23 by Tokyo MOU
2023-08-23 by Tokyo MOU
2023-08-23 by Tokyo MOU
2023-08-23 by Tokyo MOU
2023-08-23 by Tokyo MOU
2023-08-23 by Tokyo MOU
2023-08-23 by Tokyo MOU
2023-08-23 by Tokyo MOU
2023-08-23 by Tokyo MOU
2023-08-23 by Tokyo MOU
2023-08-23 by Tokyo MOU
2023-07-10 by Indian Ocean MOU
2023-07-10 by Indian Ocean MOU
2023-07-10 by Indian Ocean MOU
2023-07-10 by Indian Ocean MOU
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International Air Pollution Prevention 2021-03-30 2026-01-20 Nippon Kaiji Kyokai 2023-07-10 by Indian Ocean MOU
International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) 2021-11-05 2026-01-20 Nippon Kaiji Kyokai 2023-07-10 by Indian Ocean MOU
International Ship Security 2021-04-15 2026-04-14 Nippon Kaiji Kyokai 2023-07-10 by Indian Ocean MOU
Load Line 2021-01-30 2026-01-20 Nippon Kaiji Kyokai 2023-07-10 by Indian Ocean MOU
Maritime Labour Certificate 2021-05-21 2026-05-20 Nippon Kaiji Kyokai 2023-07-10 by Indian Ocean MOU
Minimum Safe Manning Document 2021-01-07 Marshall Islands 2023-07-10 by Indian Ocean MOU
Safety Management Certificate 2021-04-14 2026-04-13 Nippon Kaiji Kyokai 2023-07-10 by Indian Ocean MOU
Cargo Ship Safety Construction 2021-03-30 2026-01-20 Nippon Kaiji Kyokai 2022-12-09 by AMSA
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2021-03-30 2026-01-20 Nippon Kaiji Kyokai 2022-12-09 by AMSA
Cargo Ship Safety Radio 2021-03-30 2026-01-20 Nippon Kaiji Kyokai 2022-12-09 by AMSA
Document of Compliance 2021-04-15 2025-05-19 Det Norske Veritas 2022-12-09 by AMSA
International Air Pollution Prevention 2021-03-30 2026-01-20 Nippon Kaiji Kyokai 2022-12-09 by AMSA
International Anti-Fouling System 2021-03-30 Nippon Kaiji Kyokai 2022-12-09 by AMSA
International Anti-Fouling System 2021-03-30 2026-01-20 Nippon Kaiji Kyokai 2022-12-09 by AMSA
International Ballast Water Management 2021-07-27 2026-01-20 Nippon Kaiji Kyokai 2022-12-09 by AMSA
International Energy Efficiency Certificate 2021-03-30 Nippon Kaiji Kyokai 2022-12-09 by AMSA
International Energy Efficiency Certificate 2021-03-30 2026-01-20 Nippon Kaiji Kyokai 2022-12-09 by AMSA
International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) 2021-11-05 2026-01-20 Nippon Kaiji Kyokai 2022-12-09 by AMSA
International Sewage Pollution Prevention 2022-07-07 2026-01-20 Nippon Kaiji Kyokai 2022-12-09 by AMSA
International Ship Security 2021-04-15 2026-04-14 Nippon Kaiji Kyokai 2022-12-09 by AMSA
Load Line 2021-03-30 2026-01-20 Nippon Kaiji Kyokai 2022-12-09 by AMSA
Maritime Labour Certificate 2021-05-21 2026-05-20 Nippon Kaiji Kyokai 2022-12-09 by AMSA
Minimum Safe Manning Document 2021-01-07 Marshall Islands 2022-12-09 by AMSA
Minimum Safe Manning Document 2021-01-07 2026-05-20 Marshall Islands 2022-12-09 by AMSA
Safety Management Certificate 2021-04-14 2026-04-13 Nippon Kaiji Kyokai 2022-12-09 by AMSA
Tonnage 2021-04-22 Nippon Kaiji Kyokai 2022-12-09 by AMSA
Tonnage 2021-04-22 2026-01-20 Nippon Kaiji Kyokai 2022-12-09 by AMSA

Alterations & Conversion

Construction Detail

Ship Type Group:Containership-Regional Feeder; Statcode5:A33A2CC; Standard design:Neptun 1700; Hull Type:Double Hull; Hull Material:Steel; Hull

Connections:Welded; Decks:1 dk; Bulbous bow;

Service Constraints

Trading, Commercial; Sea, Unspecified

Shipbuilder

2016-01 Zhejiang Ouhua Shipbuilding Co Ltd - Zhoushan ZJ Yard/hull No.: 688

Status History

Date Status

2016-01-21 In Service/Commission

2015-09-28 Launched

2015-06-10 Keel Laid

2014-10-15 Under Construction

2014-03-01 On Order/Not Commenced
Dimensions
Length Overall 169.850 Length (BP) 160.142
Length (Reg) 162.080 Bulbous Bow Yes
Breadth Extreme 28.150 Breadth Moulded 28.100
Draught 9.514 Depth 14.200
Keel To Mast Height 49.000
Displacement 31738 T/CM 41.9

https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9744661
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Tonnages
Tonnage Type One tonnage, unspecified Tonnage System New System (International 1969)
Effective Date 2016-01
Gross Tonnage (GT) 18,826 Net Tonnage (NT) 7,951
Deadweight (DWT) 23,476 Compensated Gross 0
Tonnage (CGT)
Formula Deadweight 28,212 Light Displacement 8,262

Tonnage (LDT)

Cargo Overview

Grain 0 Bale 0 Liquid 0 Gas 0
TEU 1,756 TEU 14t 1,390 Insulated 0 Passengers 0
Bollard Pull (t) 0

Capacities

Segregated Ballast 7,208; TEU: 1,756 TEU @14:1,390 incl 350 ref C

Cargo Handling Gear

Gearless

Compartments

Machinery Overview

1 oil engine driving 1 FP propeller at 100 rpm Total Power: Mcr 12,200kW (16,587hp)Service Speed: 18.50kts Speed & Consumption: 18.50 knots on 45.00 tonnes

per day

Auxiliary Engines

Design: Man-B&W, Engine Builder: Man-B&W 1 x 6L21/31, Mcr: 1290 kW Design: Man-B&W, Engine Builder: Man-B&W 2 x 8L21/31, Mcr: 1720 kW

Auxiliary Generators

2 x1,650kW a.c., 1 x 1,200kW a.c.

Boilers

Bunkers

Fuel: distillate fuel: 286 cu m, residual fuel: 2,004 cu m

Speed (kn) At Consumption (t)

18.50

45.00

Prime Mover Detail

Design: MAN-B&W (Group: MAN-B&W), Engine Builder: Doosan Engine Co Ltd - South Korea 1 x 6S60ME-B8, 2 Stroke, Single Acting, In-Line (Vertical) 6 Cy. 600
x 2400, Mcr: 12,200 kW (16,587 hp) at 100 rpm

Thrusters

1 Tunnel thruster (f) 950kW(1,292bhp)

Event Timeline

Date
202310
202308

202307
202303
202212
202207
202201
202109
202104
202101

Significant Events
PSC Inspected

Name changed to ELIZABETH FORTUNE, Flagged by Liberia, PSC Inspected, SMC Certificate issued by Liberia Auth Expires 20240228, Operator
Teodor Shipping LLC, Technical Manager Crios Shipping LLC, Owner Elizabeth Shiptrade SA, Ship Manager Teodor Shipping LLC

PSC Inspected

Group Owner TS Lines Ltd

PSC Inspected, PSC Inspected

PSC Inspected

PSC Inspected, PSC Inspected, PSC Inspected, Operator TS Lines Ltd, Ship Manager TS Lines Ltd

PSC Detained

PSC Inspected, SMC Certificate issued by NK Expires 20260413

Name changed to TS Laemchabang, Disclassed NV, Classed NK, Flagged by Marshall Islands, PSC Inspected, SMC Certificate issued by NK Expires

20210709, Operator Teh Shipping Lines Co Ltd, Technical Manager Fleet Management Ltd-HKG, Owner Authority Shipping Co Ltd, Ship Manager Teh
Shipping Lines Co Ltd

https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9744661 4/5
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202006 Group Owner Nord GmbH Reederei
201912 PSC Inspected
201902 PSC Inspected
201812 SMC Certificate issued by DNVGL Expires 20210604, Technical Manager Reederei Nord BV
201810 PSC Inspected
201801 PSC Inspected
201710 Operator COSCO Shipping Lines Co Ltd
201703 PSC Inspected
201702 Operator Hanseatic Unity Chartering HU
201610 Operator SITC Container Lines Co Ltd
201606 PSC Inspected, SMC Certificate issued by DNV-GL Expires 20210604
201605 Ship Manager Hanseatic Unity Chartering HU
201601 Name changed to Nordemilia, Classed VL, Flagged by Malta, Status changed to In Service/Commission, SMC Certificate issued by DNV GL Expires
20160721, Operator Nord GmbH Reederei, Technical Manager Reederei Nord Shipmanagement, Owner Nord Emilia LLC, Ship Manager Nord GmbH
Reederei
201509 Status changed to Launched
201506 Status changed to Keel Laid
201410 Status changed to Under Construction
201403 Status changed to On Order/Not Commenced
Photographs
Photo 1 of 169
Ts Laemchabang
Photo Date: 2022-04-20
Copyright: Gary McLeod
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© 2023 S&P Global. S&P Global assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or
howsoever provided, unless that person has a contract with S&P Global and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.
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